Results from the Bombala, Delegate,

Bibbenluke, and Cathcart recycling survey

Q1 What is your age?
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Under 20 2.11%

21-30 5.26%

31-40 25.26%

41-50 24.21%

£1.60 20.00%

61+ 23.16%
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q2 Where do you live?
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q3 How many people live in your household?

1-3
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q4 Do you use your yellow lidded recycling bin?

Answered: 97  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

| don't have
one

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 93.81%

No 0.00%

| don't have one 6.19%
TOTAL
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q5 Do you feel you understand what goes into your yellow lidded recycling
bin?

Answered: 96  Skipped: 1

No I

| need more
info

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 92.71% 89
No 2.08% 2
I need more info 5.21% 5
TOTAL 9%
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q6 What do you think prevents people from recycling more?

Answered: 95  Skipped: 2

They don't
know what can
be recycled

They're
confused about
which bin to...

They don't
have time

Other (please
specify)

They don't
think it really
gets recycled

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

They don't know what can be recycled 35.79%

They're confused about which bin to use 10.53%

They don't have time 7.37%

They don't think it really gets recycled 70.53%
14.74%

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 95
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q7 Do you believe your recycling actually gets recycled?

Answered: 93  Skipped: 4

Yes

No, it goes to
landfill

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 44.09% 41
No, it goes to landfill 55.91% 52
TOTAL 93
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q8 What do you think would encourage people to recycle more?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 3

More
information
about what c...

More
information onw

hat can be p...

Better signage
on recycling
bins

All of the
above

Something
else? (share
your ideas)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
More information about what can happen to recyclables 13.83%
More information onw hat can be put into recycling bins 3.19%
Better signage on recycling bins 4.26%
All of the above 65.96%
12.77%

Something else? (share your ideas)

TOTAL
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q10 How often do you forget to take out your recycling bin?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 3
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q11 How full is your recycling bin come bin day?

Answered: 92  Skipped: 5

Empty
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Half full

Three quarter
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Full

Overflowing
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Paper and
cardboard

Cartons

Plastic

Glass

Aluminium

ANSWER CHOICES
Paper and cardboard
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Plastic

Glass

Aluminium

Total Respondents: 95

Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q12 What material do you recycle most?
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Q13 Do you rinse out your containers, jars, or bottles before recycling?

Yes

No

Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Answered: 97
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q14 Have you ever taken anything to the Community Recycling Centre?

Answered: 93  Skipped: 4

Yes

I don't know
what that is
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 26.88%
No 44.09%
| don't know what that is 29.03%

TOTAL
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q15 Do you feel there needs to be more recycling bins in public spaces?

Answered: 87  Skipped: 10
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 87.36% 76
12.64% 11

TOTAL i
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q16 Do you use the 10c Container Deposit Scheme (Return and Earn) to

I let others
collect them
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q17 What do you do with clothes or textiles that are ready to be thrown
out (unable to be donated to second hand shops)?

Answered: 95  Skipped: 2

| put them in
the bin

Iturn them
into rags

I'm
stockpiling for
a better...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| put them in the bin 30.53%

| turn them into rags 67.37%

I'm stockpiling for a better solution 2.11%
TOTAL
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Recycling survey - Bombala/Delegate/Bibbenluke/Cathcart

Q18 Would you like to see more recycling education information shared by
council?

Answered: 86  Skipped: 11
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 70.93% 61
NoO 29.07% 25
TOTAL 86
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